
Arkansas-Little Rock (6-22) -vs- New Orleans (15-13)
03/01/01 at Mobile, Ala. (Mitchell Center)

 
 

 
 
Arkansas-Little Rock 62

New Orleans 72

Date: 03/01/01
Time: 1:40 PM
Attendance: 806
Site: Mobile, Ala. (Mitchell Center)
Notes: 2001 Sun Belt Conference Tournament

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arkansas-Little Rock 24 38 62
New Orleans 32 40 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 SARTI, Roberta * 23 8-12 0-1 3-3 2-4 6 5 0 1 0 0 19
45 Drennon, Scealita * 21 4-4 0-0 0-2 1-6 7 4 3 1 0 1 8
30 STRONG, Shemeka * 33 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-8 9 1 2 4 0 1 3
20 Stephenson, Lee Ann * 27 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
04 Huskey, Mandi * 34 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 5 6 0 0 0
05 Haris, Muci 24 6-10 5-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 1 17
00 BROOKS, Eplunus 16 2-6 0-0 3-3 3-1 4 3 2 1 0 0 7
23 CASH, Alicia 2 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Hepburn, Alexandria 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 4 0 0 2
10 Sweat, Maleka 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-47 5-11 11-16 8-23 31 22 13 24 0 3 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-47   48.9 % 5-11   45.5 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Adams, Amanda * 30 3-6 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 10
30 Marraffino, Lisa * 24 5-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 10
32 Dunham, Jessica * 23 2-7 1-4 4-5 4-3 7 4 1 3 1 0 9
34 Carter, Keeshawn * 23 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 5 3 0 2 5
15 Kluibenschadl,Margit * 19 0-5 0-2 3-5 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3
13 White, Yolanda 18 1-3 1-3 10-10 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 13
33 Haegele, Andrea 26 2-6 2-3 3-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 9
10 Gooden, Claudene 19 3-5 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 1 8
03 Smiri, Jasmine 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3
24 Core, Chelsea 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 3 2
11 Ruddy, Lora 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
55 Ciblich, Melissa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-49 7-20 27-33 10-18 28 17 14 20 1 14 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-49   38.8 % 7-20   35.0 % 27-33   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Arkansas-Little Rock 24

New Orleans 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 SARTI, Roberta 23 8-12 0-1 3-3 2-4 6 5 0 1 0 0 19
45 Drennon, Scealita 21 4-4 0-0 0-2 1-6 7 4 3 1 0 1 8
30 STRONG, Shemeka 33 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-8 9 1 2 4 0 1 3
20 Stephenson, Lee Ann 27 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
4 Huskey, Mandi 34 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 5 6 0 0 0
5 Haris, Muci 24 6-10 5-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 1 17
0 BROOKS, Eplunus 16 2-6 0-0 3-3 3-1 4 3 2 1 0 0 7
23 CASH, Alicia 2 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Hepburn, Alexandria 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 4 0 0 2
10 Sweat, Maleka 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-47 5-11 11-16 8-23 31 22 13 24 0 3 62
48.9 % 45.5 % 68.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Adams, Amanda 30 3-6 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 10
30 Marraffino, Lisa 24 5-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 10
32 Dunham, Jessica 23 2-7 1-4 4-5 4-3 7 4 1 3 1 0 9
34 Carter, Keeshawn 23 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 5 3 0 2 5
15 Kluibenschadl,Margit 19 0-5 0-2 3-5 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3
13 White, Yolanda 18 1-3 1-3 10-10 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 13
33 Haegele, Andrea 26 2-6 2-3 3-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 9
10 Gooden, Claudene 19 3-5 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 1 8
3 Smiri, Jasmine 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3
24 Core, Chelsea 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 3 2
11 Ruddy, Lora 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
55 Ciblich, Melissa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-49 7-20 27-33 10-18 28 17 14 20 1 14 72
38.8 % 35.0 % 81.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Arkansas-Little Rock 38

New Orleans 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 SARTI, Roberta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Drennon, Scealita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 STRONG, Shemeka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Stephenson, Lee Ann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Huskey, Mandi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Haris, Muci 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 BROOKS, Eplunus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CASH, Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hepburn, Alexandria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sweat, Maleka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Adams, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Marraffino, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Dunham, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Carter, Keeshawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kluibenschadl,Margit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 White, Yolanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Haegele, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gooden, Claudene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Smiri, Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Core, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ruddy, Lora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Ciblich, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


